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Malcolm David Coster

Director Information

Title Mr

Name Malcolm David Coster
Postcode SM2 7EZ

Date of birth June 1944

Total current 1
directorships

List of Current Directorships

Company Name Number
ELENIUM SERVICES LTD 03524306
List of Previous Directorships

Company Name Number
SHEFCOS LIMITED 09458046
PEARDROP MARKETING LIMITED 04414554
UNIVERSE GROUP LIMITED 02639726
FIBERWEB LIMITED 05683352
CREDERA LIMITED 02387340
GOLF SIDE LIMITED 04982094
WARP SOLUTIONS LIMITED 04534329
WARP SOLUTIONS LIMITED 04534329
M. C CONSULTANTS (CHEAM) 04384237
LIMITED

BTG CAPITAL LIMITED 04257051
IX IMAGING PLC 03930869
SATURN HOLIDAYS LIMITED 03872875
REDSKY IT (MANCHESTER) LIMITED 01766866
SATURN NETWORK SERVICES 03045231
LIMITED

REDSKY IT (MANCHESTER) LIMITED 01766866
SATURN HOLIDAYS LIMITED 03872875
SATURN NETWORK SERVICES 03045231
LIMITED

CAPITA IT SERVICES (BSF) LIMITED 01855936

N/A* - no information available

Honours
Number
Address

Nationality

Company Status
Non-Trading

Company Status
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Non-Trading

Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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Rivendell 46 Golfside
South Cheam

Sutton

Surrey

British

App. Date Res. Date Position
11/03/1998 Director

App. Date
25/02/2015
01/11/2009
16/08/2007
30/08/2006
28/10/2005
02/12/2003
01/09/2003

01/09/2003
25/07/2002

30/10/2001
10/08/2001
31/03/2001
31/03/2001
31/03/2001
31/03/2001
31/03/2001
31/03/2001

27/02/2001

Res. Date
01/07/2015

19/01/2022
15/11/2013
30/06/2011
31/03/2015
04/08/2004

04/08/2004

18/05/2001

18/05/2001

18/05/2001

18/05/2001

18/05/2001

18/05/2001

18/05/2001

Position
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Company
Secretary
Director
Company
Secretary
Director
Director
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director
Director
Director

Company
Secretary



., Company Search

MadeSimple*

Malcolm David Coster

HOMEMALT LIMITED

CABLE BASE LIMITED

THE DATA BASE (MANCHESTER)

LIMITED

RAMESYS (UK) LIMITED

THE DATA BASE (MANCHESTER)

LIMITED
HOMEMALT LIMITED

RAMESYS (UK) LIMITED
CAPITA IT SERVICES (BSF) LIMITED

CABLE BASE LIMITED

RED SKY SYSTEMS LIMITED

CORALBEAT LIMITED
MARKBARR LIMITED
MARKBARR LIMITED

GREENBARR LIMITED

FCG COMPUTER SYSTEMS LIMITED

REDSKY IT (CRICK) LIMITED

THERMODECREE LIMITED

MENTOR INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
INNSITE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

REDSKY IT (226) LIMITED
REDSKY IT (656) LIMITED
REDSKY IT (656) LIMITED
MENTOR CMS LIMITED

REDSKY IT (HOUNSLOW) LIMITED
SYNTECH COMPUTER SYSTEMS

LIMITED
CPBS LIMITED

CORALBEAT LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

02686221
02400537
02340261
03251720
02340261
02686221
03251720
01855936
02400537
02056848
01618771
01709994
01709994

02090236
02609201

02688394

03258995

03247039
02090235

01481226
02595656
02595656
02660476

02698759
03306303

01572129

01618771

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Non-Trading

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Non-Trading
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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27/02/2001
27/02/2001
27/02/2001
27/02/2001
13/01/2000
13/01/2000
13/01/2000
13/01/2000
13/01/2000
22/01/1999
22/01/1999
22/01/1999
22/01/1999

22/01/1999
22/01/1999

22/01/1999

22/01/1999

22/01/1999
22/01/1999

22/01/1999
22/01/1999
22/01/1999
22/01/1999

22/01/1999
22/01/1999

22/01/1999

22/01/1999
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18/05/2001 Company
Secretary
18/05/2001 Company
Secretary
18/05/2001 Company
Secretary
18/05/2001 Company
Secretary
18/05/2001 Director

18/05/2001 Director
18/05/2001 Director
18/05/2001 Director
18/05/2001 Director
18/05/2001 Director
18/05/2001 Director
18/05/2001 Director
18/05/2001 Company
Secretary
18/05/2001 Director
18/05/2001 Company
Secretary
18/05/2001 Company
Secretary
18/05/2001 Company
Secretary
18/05/2001 Director
18/05/2001 Company
Secretary
18/05/2001 Director
18/05/2001 Director
18/05/2001 Company
Secretary
18/05/2001 Company
Secretary
18/05/2001 Director
18/05/2001 Company
Secretary
18/05/2001 Company
Secretary
18/05/2001 Company
Secretary
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FCG SERVICES LIMITED 02435360 Company is dissolved 22/01/1999 18/05/2001 Director
CPBS LIMITED 01572129 Company is dissolved 22/01/1999 18/05/2001 Director
REDSKY IT HOLDINGS LIMITED 03675476 Active - Accounts Filed 22/01/1999 18/05/2001 Director
SYNTECH COMPUTER SYSTEMS 03306303 Company is dissolved 22/01/1999 18/05/2001 Director
LIMITED
REDSKY IT (593) LIMITED 01082593 Company is dissolved 22/01/1999 18/05/2001 Director
COULSON HERON ASSOCIATES 01239073 Company is dissolved 22/01/1999 18/05/2001 Company
LIMITED Secretary
SPECIALIST COMPUTER SYSTEMS & 01894322 Company is dissolved 22/01/1999 18/05/2001 Company
SOFTWARE LIMITED Secretary
RED SKY SYSTEMS LIMITED 02056848 Company is dissolved 22/01/1999 18/05/2001 Company
Secretary
REDSKY IT HOLDINGS LIMITED 03675476 Active - Accounts Filed 22/01/1999 18/05/2001 Company
Secretary
CARA CONSULTING LIMITED 01226221 Company is dissolved 22/01/1999 18/05/2001 Director
REDSKY IT (593) LIMITED 01082593 Company is dissolved 22/01/1999 18/05/2001 Company
Secretary
MICROS TRAVEL LIMITED 02698763 Company is dissolved 22/01/1999 18/05/2001 Director
CHAMPS INNSITE LIMITED 02818086 Company is dissolved 22/01/1999 18/05/2001 Company
Secretary
MICROS RETAIL AND 01281232 Company is dissolved 22/01/1999 18/05/2001 Company
MANUFACTURING LIMITED Secretary
REDSKY IT (HOUNSLOW) LIMITED 02698759 Non-Trading 22/01/1999 18/05/2001 Company
Secretary
LAVROSKY LIMITED 01314417 Company is dissolved 22/01/1999 18/05/2001 Director
REDSKY IT (CRICK) LIMITED 02688394 Non-Trading 22/01/1999 18/05/2001 Director
THERMODECREE LIMITED 03258995 Company is dissolved 22/01/1999 18/05/2001 Director
MENTOR INTERNATIONAL LIMITED 03247039 Company is dissolved 22/01/1999 18/05/2001 Company
Secretary
REDSKY IT (HEMEL) LIMITED 01223977 Active - Accounts Filed 22/01/1999 18/05/2001 Director
LAVROSKY LIMITED 01314417 Company is dissolved 22/01/1999 18/05/2001 Company
Secretary
REDSKY IT (226) LIMITED 01481226 Company is dissolved 22/01/1999 18/05/2001 Company
Secretary
SPECIALIST COMPUTER SYSTEMS & 01894322 Company is dissolved 22/01/1999 18/05/2001 Director
SOFTWARE LIMITED
INNSITE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED 02090235 Company is dissolved 22/01/1999 18/05/2001 Director
FCG SERVICES LIMITED 02435360 Company is dissolved 22/01/1999 18/05/2001 Company
Secretary

N/A* - no information available
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